ilnl'l'ed Oil

PERFORMANCE - VALUE - RELIABILITY

UNITED WASHABLE TEXTILE OIL

Product Description:

United Washable Textile Qil is a premium grade, specially designed product that can be used for lubricating knitting

machines. (
Containing highly refined base oil plus high performance, specially selected lubricity agent and emulsifier. United washable P
textile oil is essential light color and can give exceptional antiwear protection to the machine parts. The compounded emulsifier N

system effectively removes the oil stain from textile by emulsifying with water and thus makes the oil completely washable.

United Washable Textile Qil is available in three viscosity grades for different lubrication requirement. It can be used widely for

circular or tricot machine operations by spray, bath, or mist application.

Applications / Benefits:

[ Special EP agent gives best anti-wear protection.

0 Very light color and totally washable.

0 Light viscosity ensures smooth operations.
0 Maximizing knitting machine performance.

Typical Characteristics:

Test Description

ISO Viscosity Grade

Specific Gravity @ 15 °C

Flash Point, °C

Pour Point , °C

Kinematic Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C
cSt @ 100°C

Viscosity Index

Color

ISSUED BY UNITED OIL COMPANY PTE LTD. TEL: (65) 6861 1157. FAX (65) 68613101

Method

ASTM D 4052
ASTMD 92
ASTM D 97
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 1500

15
0.858
184
-12
16.3
3.58
100
0.5

0.856
196

211
4.21
102
0.5

- -

32
0.876
218

32.2
5.42
102
0.5

RS is free frompatentinfringement claims of any thirdupasty.nor does it constitute the granting of a license under any patent of United or any third party. United
aalicationspresented herein represent the best information“availablesto,us,and believed to be reliable. They should not.,.however, be constiued
gl thatiitsiproducts meet the specifications which it sets for them and specifically DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRAN Sz




