

UNITED WASHABLE TEXTILE OIL

Product Description:

United Washable Textile Oil is a premium grade, specially designed product that can be used for lubricating knitting machines.

Containing highly refined base oil plus high performance, specially selected lubricity agent and emulsifier. United washable textile oil is essential light color and can give exceptional antiwear protection to the machine parts. The compounded emulsifier system effectively removes the oil stain from textile by emulsifying with water and thus makes the oil completely washable.

United Washable Textile Oil is available in three viscosity grades for different lubrication requirement. It can be used widely for circular or tricot machine operations by spray, bath, or mist application.

Applications / Benefits:

- Special EP agent gives best anti-wear protection.
- Very light color and totally washable.
- Light viscosity ensures smooth operations.
- Maximizing knitting machine performance.

Typical Characteristics:

Test Description	Method			
ISO Viscosity Grade	-	15	22	32
Specific Gravity @ 15 °C	ASTM D 4052	0.858	0.856	0.876
Flash Point, °C	ASTM D 92	184	196	218
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 97	-12	-9	-9
Kinematic Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C	ASTM D 445	16.3	21.1	32.2
cSt @ 100°C	ASTM D 445	3.58	4.21	5.42
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	100	102	102
Color	ASTM D 1500	0.5	0.5	0.5



